

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2024

Dr.Damayanti Chandrashekhar Gharpure ... Petitioner
versus

The Registrar / Vice- Chancellor,
The Savitribai Phule Pune University & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr.Suresh Pakale, Senior Advocate with Mr.Nilesh Desai i/b.
Ms.Padmaja Malgaonkar for the Petitioner.

Mr.K.S.Thorat, 'B' Panel Counsel for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5-State.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 8 MAY 2024

P.C. :

. The Petitioner will give notice to Respondent No.1 and 2 and file affidavit of service.

2. Stand over to **2 July 2024**.

3. In the meanwhile, reply of the State, if any, to be filed.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)